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Clearfield County Allocations For 2017

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension

2017 Borough of Brisbin $1,691.10

2017 Borough of Burnside $889.34

2017 Borough of Chester Hill $3,940.42 $595.94
2017 Borough of Clearfield $300.00 $28,100.33 $110,636.44
2017 Borough of Coalport $1,913.69

2017 Borough of Curwensville $10,629.62 $32,117.77
2017 Borough of Glen Hope $719.50

2017 Borough of Grampian $1,416.86

2017 Borough of Houtzdale $3,220.20

2017 Borough of Irvona $2,471.23

2017 Borough of Mahaffey $1,319.77

2017 Borough of New Washington $305.86

2017 Borough of Newburg $381.17

2017 Borough of Osceola Mills $4,424.62

2017 Borough of Ramey $1,930.05

2017 Borough of Troutville $970.34

2017 Borough of Wallaceton $1,248.33

2017 Borough of Westover $1,488.62

2017 City of DuBois $900.00 $38,106.42 $275,295.20
2017 Morris Cooper Twp Police Commission $9,176.50
2017 Township of Beccaria $8,230.33 $2,652.47
2017 Township of Bell $4,226.93

2017 Township of Bigler $5,730.86 $5,131.54
2017 Township of Bloom $2,356.47

2017 Township of Boggs $8,503.36 $13,160.69
2017 Township of Bradford $14,864.30 $15,049.73
2017 Township of Brady $9,609.52 $6,269.08
2017 Township of Burnside $5,405.06

2017 Township of Chest $2,580.25

2017 Township of Cooper $12,262.10 $17,509.30
2017 Township of Covington $2,972.32 $3,357.36
2017 Township of Decatur $19,398.31 $27,581.54
2017 Township of Ferguson $2,934.41

2017 Township of Girard $2,858.53 $13,764.76
2017 Township of Goshen $2,358.76

2017 Township of Graham $6,629.62

17alloc.html[10/3/2017 10:56:51 AM]



2017_Allocations_Clearfield_County

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Township of Greenwood
Township of Gulich
Township of Huston
Township of Jordan
Township of Karthaus
Township of Knox
Township of Lawrence
Township of Morris
Township of Penn
Township of Pike
Township of Pine
Township of Sandy
Township of Union
Township of Woodward
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$1,933.41
$5,812.60
$6,304.77
$2,322.94
$3,427.71
$3,055.53
$37,334.82
$12,452.54
$5,908.11
$10,726.69
$474.82
$60,755.35
$4,821.22
$14,282.56

$2,586.22

$114,706.33
$13,764.76
$6,087.09
$11,636.23

$188,118.38

$6,426.02
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