Clearfield County Allocations For 2017

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

** Indicates Regional Payment

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2017	Borough of Brisbin		\$1,691.10		
2017	Borough of Burnside		\$889.34		
2017	Borough of Chester Hill		\$3,940.42		\$595.94
2017	Borough of Clearfield	\$300.00	\$28,100.33		\$110,636.44
2017	Borough of Coalport		\$1,913.69		
2017	Borough of Curwensville		\$10,629.62		\$32,117.77
2017	Borough of Glen Hope		\$719.50		
2017	Borough of Grampian		\$1,416.86		
2017	Borough of Houtzdale		\$3,220.20		
2017	Borough of Irvona		\$2,471.23		
2017	Borough of Mahaffey		\$1,319.77		
2017	Borough of New Washington		\$305.86		
2017	Borough of Newburg		\$381.17		
2017	Borough of Osceola Mills		\$4,424.62		
2017	Borough of Ramey		\$1,930.05		
2017	Borough of Troutville		\$970.34		
2017	Borough of Wallaceton		\$1,248.33		
2017	Borough of Westover		\$1,488.62		
2017	City of DuBois	\$900.00	\$38,106.42		\$275,295.20
2017	Morris Cooper Twp Police Commission				\$9,176.50
2017	Township of Beccaria		\$8,230.33		\$2,652.47
2017	Township of Bell		\$4,226.93		
2017	Township of Bigler		\$5,730.86		\$5,131.54
2017	Township of Bloom		\$2,356.47		
2017	Township of Boggs		\$8,503.36		\$13,160.69
2017	Township of Bradford		\$14,864.30		\$15,049.73
2017	Township of Brady		\$9,609.52		\$6,269.08
2017	Township of Burnside		\$5,405.06		
2017	Township of Chest		\$2,580.25		
2017	Township of Cooper		\$12,262.10		\$17,509.30
2017	Township of Covington		\$2,972.32		\$3,357.36
2017	Township of Decatur		\$19,398.31		\$27,581.54
2017	Township of Ferguson		\$2,934.41		
2017	Township of Girard		\$2,858.53		\$13,764.76
2017	Township of Goshen		\$2,358.76		
2017	Township of Graham		\$6,629.62		

2017	Township of Greenwood	\$1,933.41	
2017	Township of Gulich	\$5,812.60	\$2,586.22
2017	Township of Huston	\$6,304.77	
2017	Township of Jordan	\$2,322.94	
2017	Township of Karthaus	\$3,427.71	
2017	Township of Knox	\$3,055.53	
2017	Township of Lawrence	\$37,334.82	\$114,706.33
2017	Township of Morris	\$12,452.54	\$13,764.76
2017	Township of Penn	\$5,908.11	\$6,087.09
2017	Township of Pike	\$10,726.69	\$11,636.23
2017	Township of Pine	\$474.82	
2017	Township of Sandy	\$60,755.35	\$188,118.38
2017	Township of Union	\$4,821.22	
2017	Township of Woodward	\$14,282,56	\$6,426,02